75 to CR 676 /
Lumsden Rd

2,371  988  2,271  946  ‐42  ‐4%

Dale Mabry Hwy / US
92 from Kennedy
Blvd to Hillsborough
Ave

6,400  1,778  6,144  1,707  ‐71  ‐4%

SR 574 / MLK Jr Blvd
from Dale Mabry
Hwy to I‐275

7,759  2,586  7,605  2,535  ‐51  ‐2%

Hillsborough County 2035 Long Range Transportation Plan

Better Air Quality and Reduced Greenhouse Gas
Emissions
The MPO plays an important role in addressing the issue of air quality and
GHG reductions within the County by specifically developing strategies to
reduce emissions from transportation sources.  Florida law now encourages
MPOs to consider strategies to integrate land use and transportation
planning to reduce GHG emissions; as a result the MPO is doing so as part of
its Cost Affordable Plan.  Table 10.4 highlights a few of the air quality
improvements and reduction in greenhouse gas emissions the Cost
Affordable Plan provides as compared to the No‐Build network.

Table 10.4: Air Quality and Greenhouse Gas Benefits of Cost Affordable Plan

Transportation
Network Scenario

GHG from
Roadways

(metric tons CO2e*)

GHG Emissions
from Transit

(metric tons CO2e*)

Total GHG
Emissions

(metric tons CO2e*)

Existing Network  16,501  96  16,597

“No‐Build” Network  25,790  72  25,862

Percent Difference
(Existing vs.  “No‐Build”)

56% Increase  25% Decrease  56% Increase

Cost Affordable Network  23,326  220  23,546

Percent Difference
(“No‐Build” vs. Cost
Affordable)

10% Decrease  305% Increase  9% Decrease

* A metric ton of carbon dioxide emissions is equivalent to 1,000 kilograms
or 2,204.62 pounds.

Better Managed Growth
In Hillsborough County, the number of vehicle miles traveled is expected to
grow 84% between 2006 and 2035.  This increase in number of miles driven
can be attributed to an increased number of households that own two or
more automobiles with two or more individuals in the work force. Recent
trends also highlight how the relationship between where people live, work,
and shop have changed resulting in increased distances between each